

Date: April 13, 2021

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P J Towers, Exchange plaza,

Dalal Street, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400001 Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: 541450 Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN

Re: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

- Commissioning of 50 MW Solar Power Plant

Adani Solar Energy Chitrakoot One Limited ("ASECOL"), a subsidiary of Adani Green Energy Limited ("AGEL"), commissions 50 MW Solar Power Plant in Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh. The plant has a 25 Years Power Purchase Agreement ("PPA") with the Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited (UPPCL) at Rs. 3.07/kwh.

This commissioning takes AGEL's total operational renewable capacity to 3,520 MW, a step closer to its vision of 25 GW capacity by 2025.

With the successful commissioning of this plant, AGEL has an operational solar generation capacity of over 3 GW. AGEL has total renewable capacity of 15,240 MW including 11,720 MW that have been awarded and are at different stages of implementation. With this 50 MW, AGEL marks the beginning of this year's commissioning plan with full commitment from its team, amidst continuing challenges of the COVID19 outbreak.

Like all its other assets, the newly commissioned plant will be managed by the Adani Group's intelligent Energy Network Operation Centre ("ENOC") platform which has continuously demonstrated and aided AGEL, in achieving superior operational performance of its entire renewable portfolio spread across diverse locations in India.

AGEL through its successive projects, has continued to integrate the objective of sustainability with economic development. Thereby, creating jobs as well as enabling the de-carbonization in line with India's commitment at United

Adani Green Energy Limited Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007 Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com



Nations Climate Change Conference in Paris and taking it a step closer towards Climate Leadership.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary